

Declaration of Interest Municipal Conflict of Interest Act

| Meeting Date & Type: | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Meeting Type: (Committee/Council) | Council |
| Date of Meeting: | April 12 2023 |
| Subject Matter: | |
| Item Number: | Planning Committee Report 2 |
| Itom Title | Appeal of Urban Hamilton Official Plan Amendment Application UHOPA-22-022 and Zoning By-law Amendment Application ZAC-22-048 to the Ontario Land Tribunal (OLT) for Lack of Decision for Lands Located at 2900 King Street |
| Item Title: | East, Hamilton (PED23073) (Ward 5) |
| Declaration: | |

I, member Brad Clark declare a potential disqualifying pecuniary interest with respect to:

Appeal of Urban Hamilton Official Plan Amendment Application UHOPA-22-022 and Zoning By-law Amendment Application ZAC-22-048 to the Ontario Land Tribunal (OLT) for Lack of Decision for Lands Located at 2900 King Street East, Hamilton (PED23073) (Ward 5) (Item 9.2)

on the Council / Committee agenda dated April 12 2023 For the following reason(s) (state the general nature of the pecuniary interest): former

The principle planner of Urban Solution has a retail business interest with my son

Brad Clark

Member Signature



Declaration of Interest Municipal Conflict of Interest Act